PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven C. ZIMMERMAN	04/26/2013
Chun-Ho WONG	04/26/2013
Paul J. HERGENROTHER	04/26/2013
Jessie PEH	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building, 506 S. Wright Street	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9526972631

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952.697.2634 Phone:

Email: mmiller@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: Mike Haukaas Address Line 1: 7401 Metro Blvd. Address Line 2: Suite 425

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

Signature:	/ Michael H. Haukaas /	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael H. Haukaas	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5000.015US1	

REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0325 502505837

Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- Steven C. ZIMMERMAN, residing at 55 Chestnut Court, Champaign, IL, USA, and a citizen of the USA; and
- Chun-Ho WONG, residing at 504 E. Clark St., Apt. 32, Champaign, IL 61820, USA, and a citizen of HONG KONG; and
- Paul J. HERGENROTHER, residing at 2607 Wedgewood Drive, Champaign, IL 61822,
 USA, and a citizen of the USA; and
- Jessie PEH, residing at 305 N. Lincoln Ave., Apt. 208, Urbana, IL 61801, USA, and a citizen of SINGAPORE;

have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **THERAPEUTIC METHODS AND AGENTS FOR TREATING MYOTONIC DYSTROPHY**, which

is the national stage application of Ir filed on;	iternational Application	n No
will be filed without this executed PA hereby authorizes, and requests, ASS Armitage, who are associated with cuparenthesis (U.S. Serial Noapplication's U.S. Serial Number and	IGNEE'S legal represen ustomer number , filed	tatives, of Billion & , to insert here in) this
igwedge was filed on 27 March 2013 and was	given U.S. Serial No. <u>1</u>	<u>3/851,829</u> ; or
is filed concurrently herewith;		

AND WHEREAS, <u>The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois</u>, a <u>univeristy</u> organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at <u>506 S. Wright Street</u>, <u>352 Henry Administration Building</u>, <u>Urbana</u>, <u>IL 61801</u>, <u>USA</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereon is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of

5000.015US1 (TF12039-US)

such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize the Assignee or their legal representative to insert the serial number and filing date into this instrument once the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned this information to the application.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our respective executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts and proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure and to vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the right and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

5000.015US1 (TF12039-US)

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereur <u>, 2013</u> .	nto set my hand and seal this 26 day o	f
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		•
to be the person who that he/she executed	rsonally known to rose name is subscri I the same of his/h	, 2013, before me personally apportune or proved to me on the basis of satisfallibed to the within instrument, and acknowner authorized capacity, and that by his/heavy upon behalf of which the person acted,	ctory evidence vledged to me er signature on
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal:		
OFFICIAL SE KAY L BUSBO NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT [SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPI	E OF ILLINOIS	Kay J Busboom Notary Public My Commission expires:	
		8/9/2015	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and seal this 26th day of
	Chun-Ho WONG
STATE OF) ss.	
WONG, personally known to me or proved person whose name is subscribed to the whe/she executed the same of his/her authors.	Jol3 , before me personally appeared Chun-H old to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the vithin instrument, and acknowledged to me that orized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	<i>)</i>
OFFICIAL SEAL KAY L BUSBOOM [SEA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS LAY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/15	Kay & Busboom Notary Public My Commission expires:
	8/9/15

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	so set my hand and seal this 26	day of
	Paul J. HERGENROTHER	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.		
On this <u>AG</u> day of <u>Agrid</u> , HERGENROTHER, personally known to m to be the person whose name is subscrib that he/she executed the same of his/he the instrument, the person, or the entity instrument.	ed to the within instrument, and a r authorized capacity, and that by I	satisfactory evidence cknowledged to me his/her signature on
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	4	
OFFICIAL SEAL KAY L BUSBOOM [SEANGTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/15	Kay & Busboon Notary Public My Commission expires:	
	8/9/2015	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and seal this 26	day of
	an	:
	Jessie PEH	
STATE OF) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		•
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>600</u> , PEH , personally known to me or proved to person whose name is subscribed to the he/she executed the same of his/her authinstrument, the person, or the entity upoinstrument.	within instrument, and acknowled norized capacity, and that by his/h	evidence to be the Iged to me that ner signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal:		
OFFICIAL SEAL KAY L BUSBOOM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	Kay L Busboom Notary Public	<u> </u>
[SEALMY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/09/15	My Commission expires:	•
	8/9/2015	

Page 6 of 6

5000.015US1 (TF12039-US)